

96
07.03.2024
s.h.

In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

C.P.A.N. 351 of 2023
in
W.P.A. 7642 of 2020
Avijit Sarkar & Anr.
-versus
Mr. Sukmar Halder

Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharyya
...For the Petitioners.

The petitioners allege violation of the direction passed in the order dated September 14, 2022.

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor intimating that the matter will appear in the list on April 11, 2024.

Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnor to comply the direction passed by the Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)