

27.06.2024
Ct. No.14
Sl. No.262
KB

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Special Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 351 of 2023
in
WPA 7642 of 2020**

**Avijit Sarkar & Anr.
Vs.
Sukumar Halder**

Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharyya
... For the petitioners.

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Ms. Ira Bhattacharyya
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra
... For the alleged contemnor.

Affidavit of compliance filed in Court today is taken on record. Copy of the same served upon the learned advocate for the petitioner in Court today.

Re-list on 18th July, 2024.

Exception to the affidavit of compliance may be filed prior to the next date of hearing.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)