

**CPAN 351 of 2023
in
WPA 7642 of 2020**

**Avijit Sarkar & Anr.
Vs
Sukumar Halder**

Mr. Lakshminath Bhattacharyya
.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
.....for the alleged contemnor

Learned advocate representing the petitioners produced photographs before this Court in support of the submission that the unauthorised construction still remains. Let the photographs be handed over to the learned advocate for the alleged contemnor for taking necessary instruction.

If it appears that unauthorised construction still exists, necessary steps shall be taken for demolition of the same.

List the matter on 14th November, 2024.

(Amrita Sinha, J)